
Subject: Re: 2017 Ghana Maternal Health Survey
Posted by ebanchani on Tue, 20 Aug 2019 17:34:32 GMT
View Forum Message <> Reply to Message

Thanks so much for your help. But if I merged that, the results are the same for all pregnancy
outcomes: 

For instance in the  IR file q207a q207b q207c q207d q207e are binary variables. I want a
clarification if these variables asked women if they have ever had an abortion, a miscarriage or
stillbirth 5 years preceeding the survey. And if they are not how do I create similar variables
related to the q207 series of questions.

Similarly, you will notice that in the IR file, q207b q207d q207f asked about the number of
pregnancy outcomes for each individual woman, are these outcomes limited to the 5 years
preceeding the survey? You will recalled that, I once asked about limiting the sample of women
who had ever had a pregnancy within 5 years before the survey.

tab live

(count)	|
pregout_dum	|
my1	|	Freq.	Percent	Cum.
				
1	|	3,154	17.41	17.41
2	|	2,952	16.29	33.71
3	|	2,857	15.77	49.48
4	|	2,548	14.06	63.54
5	|	2,093	11.55	75.09
6	|	1,695	9.36	84.45
7	|	1,178	6.50	90.95
8	|	824	4.55	95.50
9	|	424	2.34	97.84
10	|	244	1.35	99.19
11	|	79	0.44	99.62
12	|	46	0.25	99.88
13	|	12	0.07	99.94
14	|	7	0.04	99.98
15	|	2	0.01	99.99
16	|	1	0.01	100.00
				
Total	|	18,116	100.00

tab miscar

(count)	|
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pregout_dum	|
my3	|	Freq.	Percent	Cum.
				
1	|	3,154	17.41	17.41
2	|	2,952	16.29	33.71
3	|	2,857	15.77	49.48
4	|	2,548	14.06	63.54
5	|	2,093	11.55	75.09
6	|	1,695	9.36	84.45
7	|	1,178	6.50	90.95
8	|	824	4.55	95.50
9	|	424	2.34	97.84
10	|	244	1.35	99.19
11	|	79	0.44	99.62
12	|	46	0.25	99.88
13	|	12	0.07	99.94
14	|	7	0.04	99.98
15	|	2	0.01	99.99
16	|	1	0.01	100.00
				
Total	|	18,116	100.00

 (count) |
pregout_dum |
        my4 |      Freq.     Percent        Cum.
------------+-----------------------------------
          1 |      3,154       17.41       17.41
          2 |      2,952       16.29       33.71
          3 |      2,857       15.77       49.48
          4 |      2,548       14.06       63.54
          5 |      2,093       11.55       75.09
          6 |      1,695        9.36       84.45
          7 |      1,178        6.50       90.95
          8 |        824        4.55       95.50
          9 |        424        2.34       97.84
         10 |        244        1.35       99.19
         11 |         79        0.44       99.62
         12 |         46        0.25       99.88
         13 |         12        0.07       99.94
         14 |          7        0.04       99.98
         15 |          2        0.01       99.99
         16 |          1        0.01      100.00
------------+-----------------------------------
      Total |     18,116      100.00
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